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OAK RIDGE NATIONAL LABORATORY MONTHLY REPORT

June 1981

A. Status of Environmental Reviews

Allens Creek - J. B, Cannon, Project Manager

No significant activity.

San Onofre Units 2 and 3 - R. M. Rush, Project Manager

No significant activity.

Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station - N. E. Yinkle, Project Manager

No significant activity.

B. Support Group Activities

£ .vironmental Fluid Dynamics Group

No activity.

C. Budget

Project costs are reported in the attached tables. Since there is no

gsignificant activity on any of our projects only those costs wnich are
coming in late will appear from now on. Such small costs may continue
to appear for a period of months but all will constitute late billing

for work that has been completed.

D. Remarks

None z/ E ‘M_

H. E. Zittel, Manager
Environmental Statements Project

NRC Research and Technical
Assistance Report



ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENTS PROJECT

COST AND MANPOWER DEVOTED TO ORNL

WORK FOR THE DIVISION OF SITE SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS

San Onofre 2, 3
Virgil C. Summer
Allens Creek

Douglas Point 1
and 2

South Texas
Others

TOTALS

June 1981

FY-1981

Prior Years

MMs Project Cost

0.18

3006

MYs Project Cost

0.11

16,605
1,929

145,823

164,357

Cost
267,235
219,499

282,949

290,098

MYs

2.69

2.00

2,67

4.18
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