NRC Research and Technical Assistance Report

INTERIM REPORT

Accession No. ORNL/ED/EIS-157

Project Title: Environmental Statements Project

Subject of this Document: Monthly Progress Report

Type of Document: Monthly Progress Report

Date of Document: June 1981

Responsible NRC Individual and NRC Office or Division: Wm. H. Regan, NRR

This document was prepared primarily for preliminary or internal use. It has not received full review and approval. Since there may be substantive changes, this document should not be considered final.

Prepared for U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 Under Interagency Agreement 40-544-75 NRC FIN No. B0760-1

> OAK RIDGE NATIONAL LABORATORY Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37830 operated by UNION CARBIDE CORPORATION for the DEFARTMENT OF ENERGY



INTERIM REPORT

8108280284 810824 PDR RES 8108280284 PDR

OAK RIDGE NATIONAL LABORATORY MONTHLY REPORT

June 1981

A. Status of Environmental Reviews

Allens Creek - J. B. Cannon, Project Manager

No significant activity.

San Onofre Units 2 and 3 - R. M. Rush, Project Manager

No significant activity.

<u>Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station</u> - N. E. Yinkle, Project Manager No significant activity.

B. Support Group Activities

E.vironmental Fluid Dynamics Group

No activity.

C. Budget

Project costs are reported in the attached tables. Since there is no significant activity on any of our projects only those costs which are coming in late will appear from now on. Such small costs may continue to appear for a period of months but all will constitute late billing for work that has been completed.

D. Remarks

None

H & Zutel

H. E. Zittel, Manager Environmental Statements Project

NRC Research and Technical Assistance Report

ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENTS PROJECT

COST AND MANPOWER DEVOTED TO ORNL WORK FOR THE DIVISION OF SITE SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS

	June 1981		FY-1981		Prior Years	
	MMs Proj	ject Cost	MYs Pro	ject Cost	Cost	MYs
San Onofre 2, 3	0.18	3006	0.11	16,605	267,235	2.69
Virgil C. Summer				1,929	219,499	2.00
Allens Creek		791	1.57	145,823	282,949	2.67
Douglas Point 1 and 2					290,098	4.18
South Texas						
Others						
TOTALS	0.18	3,797	1.68	164,357		

3

Internal Distribution

- 1. A. L. Lotts
- 2. W. Fulkerson
- 3. S. G. Hildebrand
- 4. Laboratory Records (RC)
- 5-6. H. E. Zittel

External Distribution

- Office of Assistant Manager for Energy Research and Development, Department of Energy, Oak Ridge Operations Office, Oak Ridge, TN. 37830
- 8-9. Division of Technical Information and Document Control, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D.C. 20555
- 10-11. Technical Information Center, U.S. Department of Energy, P. O. Box 62, Oak Ridge, TN. 37830
 - D. Muller, Assistant Director for Environmental Technology, Division of Engineering, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D.C. 20555
 - Director, Division of Engineering, Attention C. Poslusny, Chief, Siting Analysis Branch, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D.C. 20555
 - B. L. Grenier, NRR, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D.C. 20555
- 15-20. William H. Regan, U.S. Juclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D.C. 2055

NRC Research and Technical Assistance Report